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RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC
11 Laurier St., / 11, rue Laurier
Place du Portage, Phase III
Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776 CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
Time Zone

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION  
02:00 PM
2016-04-25

Fuseau horaire
Eastern Daylight Saving
Time EDT

Destination: Other-Autre:

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(   )    -    

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Informatics Professional Services - EL 
Division/Services professionnels en informatique - 
division EL
4C2, Place du Portage
Gatineau
Québec
K1A 0S5

indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Comments - Commentaires

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Title - Sujet
TBIPS - TECHNOLOGY ARCHITECT - LEV3
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation
47419-168151/A

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client

1000328151
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG

PW-$$EL-629-30100

File No. - N° de dossier

629el.47419-168151

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at - à
on - le
F.O.B. - F.A.B.

Plant-Usine:

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:

Morin, Sylvie
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

(873) 469-4992 (    )

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

629el
Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur  

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)
Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/
de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Signature Date

2016-04-08
Date 
002
Amendment No. - N° modif.
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The Request for Proposal (RFP) Amendment 002 is raised to answer Bidders questions. 

 

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

Question 5 

Specific to page 6, Section 1.4 – Conflict of Interest Clause, can the Crown please provide examples of 
the types of activities or work that would be covered under the noted Clause, that could potentially 
preclude Contractor’s from bidding on future opportunities?  The Clause as written is a board based 
statement without specifics.  Clarification would be appreciated. 

Answer 5 

Please refer to Annex A, Statement of Work, section 5. Scope of Work, section 6. Responsibilities and 
section 10. Deliverables.  More specifically, but not limited to, please refer to item (c) of section 10. 
Deliverables: “Request for Proposal submission and related documents”. 

 

Question 6 

Item 3.2 Section I: Technical Bid (a) (iii) 

…where Bidders are requested to indicate where in the bid the reference material can be found, including 
the title of the document, and the page and paragraph numbers;… 

Please confirm project numbers will be accepted in lieu of paragraph numbers: 

All projects demonstrating experience for mandatory and rated requirements are detailed in the 
consultant’s résumé. Projects in the résumé are listed in descending order, identified by project number 
(i.e. Project 20). Relevant expertise for each mandatory and rated requirement is identified in the 
project’s description using the number of the criteria at the beginning of the bulleted experience (i.e. {M1, 
R2}). Please refer to the identified projects in the resume for substantiation of each requirement. 

Answer 6 

Please refer to the following section of Article 3.2 Section 1:  Technical Bid, sub-article (a) (iii), “….The 
substantiation may refer to additional documentation submitted with the bid - this information can be 
referenced in the "Bidder's Response" column of Attachment "2", where Bidders are requested to indicate 
where in the bid the reference material can be found, including the title of the document, and the page 
and paragraph numbers; where the reference is not sufficiently precise, Canada may request that the 
Bidder direct Canada to the appropriate location in the documentation.”  

Bidders are simply requested to indicate where in the bid the reference material can be found and include 
the title of the document and the page and paragraph numbers.  It is not mandatory.  As such, project 
numbers can be provided.  In addition, if the reference is not sufficiently precise, Canada may request the 
Bidder direct Canada to the appropriate location in the documentation. 

Based on the above, the Bidder may use project numbers and the clause remains unchanged. 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 


